You

) What the world thinks
YouGov / Elections Data Survey Results

Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region Leadership Vote (Sept 15)
Lon- | Rest of | Midlands / Scot- DK/
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE don | south Wales North land JC | YC|AB| LK DNV

Weighted Sample| 1217 | 688 | 529 | 131 | 313 | 422 |350]| 898 | 268 | 256 | 304 247 329 | 81 | 600 |172{192] 45 | 208

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
10-11 Feb Feb
Labour
cB Voters
Which of the following do you think are the most
important issues facing the country at this time?
Please tick up to three.

Health 36 48 68 64 73 58 69 70 68| 69 64 | 58 66 75 73 65|70 70 66 51 65
Housing 20 29 49 46 52 61 52 47 44| 50 47 63 51 41 45 34 | 52 45 40 42 53
The economy 34 35 42 49 33 39 44 44 40| 44 37 | 49 39 42 39 46 | 37 58 44 64 37
Education 13 19 21 20 23 30 25 17 20| 283 17 | 23 19 27 19 21122 21 24 13 21
The environment 10 9 20 20 19 27 25 17 15| 20 20 23 25 17 15 19 | 22 13 14 12 25
Welfare benefits 21 20 18 14 22 13 15 20 19| 16 24 | 12 18 16 22 25122 9 12 5 20
Immigration & Asylum 60 46 17 16 19 17 9 18 22| 15 22 12 16 20 20 18 | 14 16 25 28 16
Europe 26 15 17 17 16 12 15 15 21| 17 15 18 17 14 16 17 | 14 21 23 23 13
Tax 7 11 13 16 9 15 12 16 10| 14 12 7 14 13 17 16 | 16 7 8 5 18
Defence & terrorism 31 22 11 12 9 8 9 9 15| 11 10 | 13 11 11 8 10 7 17 15 28 9
Pensions 7 6 5 5 5 2 4 4 7 4 7 3 4 5 7 8 5 4 5 11 4
Transport 2 4 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 5 5 6 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 5 5
Family life & childcare 4 5 3 2 4 4 3 1 4 3 3 2 2 4 3 3 3 2 3 1 2
Crime 8 6 2 2 1 0 2 2 2 1 3 1 0 2 2 4 2 2 1 2 2
None of these 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0O 1 0 O
Don’t know 2 3 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 o 1 o0 1
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YouGov / Elections Data Survey Results

Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

Membership lengh EU referendum VI Trident Corbyn Approval
Total Cl.o\:tlf;n l;nf:,r Aét:r BeEere Remain | Leave | WNV | DK | Pro | Anti | Approve | Disapprove
Weighted Sample| 1217 133 | 248 ] 175| 349 981 | 133 | 5 | 98 | 217|839| 872 206
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
10-11 Feb Feb
Labour
cB Voters
Which of the following do you think are the most
important issues facing the country at this time?
Please tick up to three.

Health 36 48 68 68 75 70 65 70 55 78 64 |5 71 71 56
Housing 20 29 49 52 52 59 47 49 39 78 55 ]38 52 52 39
The economy 34 35 42 35 38 41 52 43 32 53 43|49 39 38 54
Education 13 19 21 25 22 21 22 24 10 47 14|21 22 22 23
The environment 10 9 20 30 21 14 15 22 9 22 13| 8 24 23 12
Welfare benefits 21 20 18 22 20 13 14 18 19 22 16|12 21 21 8
Immigration & Asylum 60 46 17 13 11 20 18 12 53 0 21|31 13 14 28
Europe 26 15 17 9 15 14 20 16 27 0 8 |26 14 13 27
Tax 7 11 13 17 11 12 9 13 8 0 19| 8 15 16 4
Defence & terrorism 31 22 11 8 9 11 10 10 21 0 8 25 6 7 23
Pensions 7 6 5 5 5 6 5 4 7 0 6 7 5 5 5
Transport 2 4 4 6 5 6 4 4 3 0 9 5 5 4 6
Family life & childcare 4 5 3 2 5 1 4 3 2 0 2 2 3 4 1
Crime 8 6 2 0 2 1 2 1 5 0 1 4 1 1 4
None of these 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Don’t know 2 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
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) What the world thinks
YouGov / Elections Data Survey Results

Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

If Corbyn Leaves If Labour do badly in May... Newspaper Readership 2015 Vote
Remaina | Leave | Corbyn STAY | Corbyn Leave | Corbyn . . Not
Total | ember | Party unt)ill 2020 befgre 2020 LEAVE{ww Mirror | Guardian | Indy | None | Labour f
Weighted Sample| 1217 635 202 641 229 252 85 511 89 | 282 | 984 233
% % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
10-11 Feb Feb
Labour
GB Voters
Which of the following do you think are the most
important issues facing the country at this time?
Please tick up to three.
Health 36 48 68 68 74 72 66 61 72 71 68 69 69 63
Housing 20 29 49 47 60 50 54 38 42 56 47 43 49 50
The economy 34 35 42 46 35 37 48 49 48 45 38 42 44 36
Education 13 19 21 24 21 22 20 22 15 25 20 20 21 22
The environment 10 9 20 16 26 24 15 11 6 22 27 18 17 33
Welfare benefits 21 20 18 14 23 24 10 11 18 14 25 20 18 18
Immigration & Asylum 60 46 17 18 8 12 16 28 20 11 17 18 17 18
Europe 26 15 17 18 9 12 23 24 20 15 14 13 17 15
Tax 7 11 13 10 16 17 9 7 8 14 14 17 12 19
Defence & terrorism 31 22 11 11 7 6 11 23 14 8 12 8 11 8
Pensions 7 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 2 6 8 5 4
Transport 2 4 4 5 5 4 4 6 4 6 3 3 5 3
Family life & childcare 4 5 3 4 2 3 3 1 4 2 3 5 3 2
Crime 8 6 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 1 1 1 2 2
None of these 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Don’t know 2 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 1
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Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region Leadership Vote (Sept 15)
Lon- | Rest of | Midlands / Scot- DK/
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE don | south Wales North land JC [ YC|AB | LK DNV

Weighted Sample| 1217 | 688 | 529 | 131 | 313 | 422 |350| 898 | 268 | 256 | 304 247 329 | 81 |600]172]192] 45 | 208

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
10-11 Feb Feb
Labour
cB Voters
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements?
The renewal of the Trident nuclear submarine is
estimated to cost up to £100bn over its lifetime and
is an essential part of our national defence that
should be renewed
Strongly agree 19 8 6 8 2 3 5 5 7 4 9 8 4 6 4 9 2 11 11 29 3
Agree 27 21 12 14 10 16 14 10 12| 12 12 14 9 14 13 15 7 22 24 33 6
TOTAL AGREE 46 29 18 22 12 19 19 15 19 16 21 22 13 20 17 24 9 33 3 62 9
Neither agree nor disagree 27 30 13 15 12 9 15 14 12| 13 12 | 13 13 14 14 11 8 20 28 19 7
Disagree 15 23 28 25 33 30 26 29 30| 29 29| 24 30 31 26 37|32 32 22 16 24
Strongly disagree 13 17 40 39 43 42 40 41 40| 41 38 | 42 45 35 42 28 | 52 16 15 4 59
TOTAL DISAGREE 28 40 68 64 76 72 66 70 70 70 67 66 75 66 68 65 84 48 37 20 83
Immigration is good for Britain's economy
Strongly agree 7 11 29 29 30 43 37 26 20| 31 23| 38 29 26 27 20|32 32 19 30 29
Agree 22 30 49 49 48 51 49 48 49| 50 46 49 50 44 46 63 | 50 45 49 42 51
TOTAL AGREE 29 41 78 78 78 94 8 74 69 81 69 87 79 70 73 83 82 77 68 72 80
Neither agree nor disagree 29 30 14 13 16 5 11 16 17| 13 18 9 13 20 16 10 | 13 15 18 15 12
Disagree 23 19 5 6 4 2 2 6 8 4 9 3 5 6 6 4 4 4 10 9 4
Strongly disagree 19 10 3 4 2 0 1 4 5 3 4 2 2 3 5 3 2 5 5 5 3
TOTAL DISAGREE 42 29 8 10 6 2 3 10 13 7 13 5 7 9 11 7 6 9 15 14 7
If a choice has to be made, it's more important to
create a more equal society than to create a more
prosperous society
Strongly agree 17 26 53 49 57 51 51 54 53| 52 57 | 47 58 53 53 51 | 60 37 40 17 63
Agree 35 41 35 36 33 31 34 36 36| 35 30 36 32 33 39 34 | 31 42 44 54 29
TOTAL AGREE 52 67 88 85 90 82 8 9 89 87 87 83 90 86 92 8 91 79 84 71 92
Neither agree nor disagree 31 25 9 10 7 12 12 6 7 8 9 13 8 10 5 8 7 14 11 14 5
Disagree 14 6 3 4 2 6 3 3 3 3 2 4 2 4 3 6 2 8 3 13 3
Strongly disagree 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0o 2 1 0
TOTAL DISAGREE 17 7 4 5) 3] 6 3 4 4 4 3 4 3 5 4 7 3 8 5 14 3
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Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate

Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

Weighted Sample

To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements?
The renewal of the Trident nuclear submarine is
estimated to cost up to £100bn over its lifetime and
is an essential part of our national defence that
should be renewed
Strongly agree
Agree
TOTAL AGREE
Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
Immigration is good for Britain's economy
Strongly agree
Agree
TOTAL AGREE
Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE
If a choice has to be made, it's more important to
create a more equal society than to create a more
prosperous society
Strongly agree
Agree
TOTAL AGREE
Neither agree nor disagree
Disagree
Strongly disagree
TOTAL DISAGREE

10-11

GB

19
27
46
27
15
13
28

22
29
29
23
19
42

17
35
52
31
14

17

Membership lengh EU referendum VI Trident Corbyn Approval
Total CAO?;;n ?\‘nf;r Aét:.r BeEfzre Remain | Leave | WNV | DK | Pro | Anti | Approve | Disapprove
1217 133 [ 248 175| 349 981 133 | 5 98 | 217 [839| 872 206
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
Feb Feb
Labour
Voters
8 6 2 2 6 8 5 12 0 4 3. 0 1 21
21 12 4 10 18 14 11 18 0 14|69 O 5 36
29 18 6 12 24 22 16 30 0 18 100 O 6 57
30 13 4 8 15 20 13 10 26 16 0 0 10 17
23 28 21 33 27 29 29 25 47 30 0 4 31 19
17 40 69 47 35 30 41 36 27 37 0 59 53 6
40 68 90 80 62 59 70 61 74 67 0 100 84 25
11 29 34 32 25 30 33 8 78 20 | 23 33 31 29
30 49 48 47 57 a7 52 26 22 47 | 41 50 50 40
41 78 82 79 82 77 85 34 100 67 64 83 81 69
30 14 12 15 13 14 12 23 0 23|17 12 13 13
19 5 4 3 4 5 3 22 0 5 12 3 4 11
10 3 2 3 1 4 1 21 0 5 7 2 2 7
29 8 6 6 5 9 4 43 0 10 19 5 6 18
26 53 70 58 45 48 55 46 78 41 | 28 62 62 22
41 35 25 32 40 37 34 35 22 46 | 44 31 31 45
67 88 95 90 85 85 89 81 100 87 72 93 93 67
25 9 2 8 12 10 9 8 0 10|16 5 6 17
6 3 2 1 3 5 3 9 0 1 10 2 1 13
1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0 0 2
7 4 3 2 3 5 3 10 0 3 12 2 1 15
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Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

If Corbyn Leaves If Labour do badly in May... Newspaper Readership 2015 Vote
Remaina | Leave | Corbyn STAY | Corbyn Leave| Corbyn . . Not
Total member | Party until 2020 before 2020 | LEAVE now Mirror | Guardian | Indy | None | Labour Labour
Weighted Sample| 1217 635 202 641 229 252 85 511 89 | 282 | 984 233
% % % % % % % % % % % %
10-11 Fep 1715
Feb
Labour
cB Voters
To what extent do you agree or disagree with the
following statements?
The renewal of the Trident nuclear submarine is
estimated to cost up to £100bn over its lifetime and
is an essential part of our national defence that
should be renewed
Strongly agree 19 8 6 7 1 1 4 20 9 3 6 4 6 4
Agree 27 21 12 16 2 5 15 30 14 9 7 13 13 8
TOTAL AGREE 46 29 18 23 3 6 19 50 23 12 13 17 19 12
Neither agree nor disagree 27 30 13 15 6 8 18 20 23 13 9 12 14 9
Disagree 15 23 28 30 23 29 37 18 31 30 32 30 30 23
Strongly disagree 13 17 40 32 67 57 27 12 23 45 45 42 37 56
TOTAL DISAGREE 28 40 68 62 90 86 64 30 54 75 7 72 67 79
Immigration is good for Britain's economy
Strongly agree 7 11 29 28 36 33 24 24 18 38 33 22 28 34
Agree 22 30 49 50 48 50 52 43 50 50 48 52 50 43
TOTAL AGREE 29 41 78 78 84 83 76 67 68 88 81 74 78 77
Neither agree nor disagree 29 30 14 14 11 11 18 17 19 10 12 17 14 13
Disagree 23 19 5 5 3 4 2 10 12 2 2 5 5 5
Strongly disagree 19 10 3 3 3 2 3 6 1 0 5 5 3 5
TOTAL DISAGREE 42 29 8 8 6 6 5) 16 13 2 7 10 8 10
If a choice has to be made, it's more important to
create a more equal society than to create a more
prosperous society
Strongly agree 17 26 53 47 74 65 45 30 51 58 51 54 50 63
Agree 35 41 35 38 23 28 44 43 40 32 34 34 38 23
TOTAL AGREE 52 67 88 85 97 93 89 73 91 90 85 88 88 86
Neither agree nor disagree 31 25 9 10 2 6 7 14 6 7 10 8 9 8
Disagree 14 6 3 4 1 1 4 10 3 2 5 3 3 3
Strongly disagree 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 2
TOTAL DISAGREE 17 7 4 5 1 2 4 12 3 2 6 4 3 5
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region Leadership Vote (Sept 15)
Lon- | Rest of | Midlands / Scot- DK/
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE don | south Wales North land JC [ YC|AB | LK DNV

Weighted Sample| 1217 | 688 | 529 | 131 | 313 | 422 |350| 898 | 268 | 256 | 304 247 329 | 81 |600]172]192] 45 | 208

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
10-11 Feb Feb
Labour
GB Voters
It is possible to achieve better public services such
as health, education and the police by running them
more efficiently, without spending more on them
Strongly agree 20 15 6 6 5 6 6 5 5 5 7 6 6 8 3 6 5 4 7 6 6
Agree 37 25 17 16 19 19 19 16 16| 17 18 | 19 16 19 17 12 | 16 16 16 34 18
TOTAL AGREE 57 40 23 22 24 25 25 21 21 22 25 25 22 27 20 18 21 20 23 40 24
Neither agree nor disagree 21 25 14 15 12 17 16 13 12| 14 12 | 16 14 12 14 15 |14 16 14 15 11
Disagree 17 25 45 44 45 43 41 45 47| 44 45 | 44 44 43 45 52 | 45 44 46 40 44
Strongly disagree 5 10 19 19 19 15 17 21 19| 19 18 | 15 20 19 21 15119 20 17 5 20
TOTAL DISAGREE 22 35 64 63 64 58 58 66 66 63 63 59 64 62 66 67 64 64 63 45 64
The trade unions should have more influence over
political decisions than they do today
Strongly agree 6 12 26 29 21 26 28 25 24| 25 26 | 28 25 22 27 24 |32 18 11 7 31
Agree 17 29 38 34 43 41 36 37 39| 37 40 | 30 39 40 42 37 | 40 28 41 32 39
TOTAL AGREE 23 41 64 63 64 67 64 62 63 62 66 58 64 62 69 61 72 46 52 39 70
Neither agree nor disagree 34 42 25 25 26 25 21 28 26| 25 27 | 26 24 30 22 31|22 35 33 25 22
Disagree 24 12 9 10 9 8 13 8 8 11 6 12 11 7 9 5 6 18 13 21 6
Strongly disagree 19 5 2 3 1 0 2 1 3 2 1 3 2 1 1 3 1 2 2 14 2
TOTAL DISAGREE 43 17 11 13 10 8 15 9 11 13 7 15 13 8 10 8 7 20 15 35 8
In general, the United States is a force for good in
the world today
Strongly agree 6 3 2 3 1 1 3 3 2 2 3 2 2 4 2 2 1 3 3 12 3
Agree 31 24 21 23 18 19 20 22 22| 22 18 | 23 18 23 19 28 | 14 36 36 53 9
TOTAL AGREE 37 27 23 26 19 20 23 25 24 24 21 25 20 27 21 30 15 39 39 65 12
Neither agree nor disagree 40 45 35 32 39 28 38 34 36| 36 33 | 34 37 33 36 3313 40 38 23 31
Disagree 18 21 28 28 29 32 25 32 26| 28 30 | 27 31 25 31 22 |33 16 21 11 35
Strongly disagree 5 7 13 13 13 20 14 10 14| 12 16 | 14 11 15 13 51177 5 2 0 23
TOTAL DISAGREE 23 28 41 41 42 52 39 42 40 40 46 41 42 40 44 37 50 21 23 11 58
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Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

Membership lengh EU referendum VI Trident Corbyn Approval
Total CAO?;;n ?\‘nf;r Aét:.r BeEfzre Remain | Leave | WNV | DK | Pro | Anti | Approve | Disapprove
Weighted Sample| 1217 133 | 248 ] 175| 349 981 | 133 | 5 | 98 | 217|839| 872 206
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
10-11 Feb Feb
Labour
cB Voters
It is possible to achieve better public services such
as health, education and the police by running them
more efficiently, without spending more on them
Strongly agree 20 15 6 6 5 5 5 5 13 0 4 10 5 5 7
Agree 37 25 17 16 19 18 14 16 22 22 23|27 16 16 21
TOTAL AGREE 57 40 23 22 24 23 19 21 35 22 27 37 21 21 28
Neither agree nor disagree 21 25 14 12 11 13 16 15 10 0 15| 11 13 13 15
Disagree 17 25 45 46 42 48 47 45 37 53 45 | 44 44 45 43
Strongly disagree 5 10 19 20 24 16 18 19 19 26 13 | 8 22 21 14
TOTAL DISAGREE 22 35 64 66 66 64 65 64 56 79 58 52 66 66 57
The trade unions should have more influence over
political decisions than they do today
Strongly agree 6 12 26 39 25 26 25 25 28 78 28 111 31 31 9
Agree 17 29 38 39 43 31 38 38 32 0 47| 36 39 40 30
TOTAL AGREE 23 41 64 78 68 57 63 63 60 78 75 47 70 71 39
Neither agree nor disagree 34 42 25 18 22 33 24 27 19 22 19124 22 23 27
Disagree 24 12 9 2 8 10 11 9 16 0 4 (22 7 5 27
Strongly disagree 19 5 2 2 2 0 1 1 4 0 2 7 1 1 7
TOTAL DISAGREE 43 17 11 4 10 10 12 10 20 0 6 29 8 6 34
In general, the United States is a force for good in
the world today
Strongly agree 6 3 2 1 2 2 3 3 3 0 0 9 1 1 8
Agree 31 24 21 6 20 25 28 21 20 0 21| 43 13 15 41
TOTAL AGREE 37 27 23 7 22 27 31 24 23 0 21 52 14 16 49
Neither agree nor disagree 40 45 35 28 37 38 36 36 27 47 36 | 35 34 33 36
Disagree 18 21 28 38 25 25 26 28 27 53 29 |10 34 33 11
Strongly disagree 5 7 13 28 16 11 7 12 23 0 14 3 18 17 4
TOTAL DISAGREE 23 28 41 66 41 36 33 40 50 53 43 13 52 50 15
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

If Corbyn Leaves If Labour do badly in May... Newspaper Readership 2015 Vote
Remaina | Leave | Corbyn STAY | Corbyn Leave| Corbyn . . Not
Total member | Party until 2020 before 2020 | LEAVE now Mirror | Guardian | Indy | None | Labour Labour
Weighted Sample| 1217 635 202 641 229 252 85 511 89 | 282 | 984 233
% % % % % % % % % % % %
10-11 Fep 1715
Feb
Labour
cB Voters
It is possible to achieve better public services such
as health, education and the police by running them
more efficiently, without spending more on them
Strongly agree 20 15 6 5 4 6 4 7 4 3 8 6 5 8
Agree 37 25 17 17 15 16 17 21 14 15 25 20 17 19
TOTAL AGREE 57 40 23 22 19 22 21 28 18 18 33 26 22 27
Neither agree nor disagree 21 25 14 14 13 13 13 15 17 13 17 14 13 16
Disagree 17 25 45 46 46 42 49 42 56 47 33 43 46 37
Strongly disagree 5 10 19 18 21 23 16 15 9 21 17 17 18 20
TOTAL DISAGREE 22 35 64 64 67 65 65 57 65 68 50 60 64 57
The trade unions should have more influence over
political decisions than they do today
Strongly agree 6 12 26 22 42 36 13 13 33 27 35 23 25 28
Agree 17 29 38 39 36 39 43 30 36 39 38 38 38 36
TOTAL AGREE 23 41 64 61 78 75 56 43 69 66 73 61 63 64
Neither agree nor disagree 34 42 25 27 19 19 35 28 24 24 17 26 26 24
Disagree 24 12 9 11 3 5 8 22 5 9 7 12 10 9
Strongly disagree 19 5 2 2 0 1 0 6 2 1 2 1 1 3
TOTAL DISAGREE 43 17 11 13 3 6 8 28 7 10 9 13 11 12
In general, the United States is a force for good in
the world today
Strongly agree 6 5 2 3 1 2 1 6 3 1 4 3 2 2
Agree 31 24 21 28 7 12 28 38 28 19 19 20 22 15
TOTAL AGREE 37 27 23 31 8 14 29 44 31 20 23 23 24 17
Neither agree nor disagree 40 45 35 39 24 32 37 36 34 36 34 33 36 30
Disagree 18 21 28 23 37 34 27 15 24 32 22 31 28 29
Strongly disagree 5 7 13 8 30 20 6 4 11 12 21 14 11 25
TOTAL DISAGREE 23 28 41 31 67 54 33 19 35 44 43 45 39 54
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region Leadership Vote (Sept 15)
Lon- | Rest of | Midlands / Scot- DK/
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE don | south Wales North land JC [ YC|AB | LK DNV

Weighted Sample| 1217 | 688 | 529 | 131 | 313 | 422 |350| 898 | 268 | 256 | 304 247 329 | 81 |600]172]192] 45 | 208

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
10- 11 Feb Feb
Labour
cB Voters
In general, Russiais aforce for good in the world
today
Strongly agree 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1 1 0O 0 O 3
Agree 6 5 3 4 2 1 4 5 3 3 5 3 2 3 7 2 4 3 2 0 5
TOTAL AGREE 7 6 4 5) B 1 4 7 4 4 7 4 3 4 7 3 5 3 2 0 8
Neither agree nor disagree 33 34 23 20 26 21 22 23 25| 22 27 | 18 25 26 24 18 | 25 16 17 8 32
Disagree 39 39 44 43 45 44 41 45 45| 46 39 43 49 44 41 42 | 44 48 52 43 35
Strongly disagree 20 22 29 31 25 34 34 25 26| 29 28| 36 23 26 28 37 |27 33 29 49 25
TOTAL DISAGREE 59 61 73 74 70 78 75 70 71 75 67 79 72 70 69 79 71 81 81 92 60
There will be a referendum on Britain's membership
of the European Union soon.
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the
European Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 40 51 81 79 83 86 85 80 75| 83 73 | 83 82 81 78 78 | 81 87 81 78 74
Leave the European Union 43 29 11 12 9 3 6 13 16 9 15 11 9 11 12 14 | 10 10 10 11 17
Would not vote 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0O 0 O 0
Don't know 14 18 8 8 7 11 9 7 8 7 10 6 8 7 10 8 8 4 9 11 9
Do you think you would or would not vote for
someone to be the next Labour leader if they had...?
supported airstrikes in Syria
Would definitely vote for them 7 9 5 6 6 8 9 7 8 8 5 8 9 7 3 14 15 34 3
Would probably vote for them 23 28 18 19 24 22 26| 24 21 24 23 23 22 31 | 15 46 39 45 12
TOTAL WOULD VOTE FOR THEM 30 37 23 25 30 30 3 31 29 32 28 31 31 38 18 60 54 79 15
Would probably NOT vote for them 32 28 36 37 33 30 30| 33 28] 29 33 33 31 33|40 15 23 9 35
Would definitely NOT vote for them 26 24 29 26 23 28 27| 24 31| 24 28 24 29 19 |33 8 9 0 42
TOTAL WOULD NOT VOTE FOR THEM 58 52 65 63 56 58 57 57 59 53 61 57 60 52 73 23 32 9 77
Don't know 12 |11 122 |11 15 12 9|11 12|14 12 12 9 9|10 17 14 11 8
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

Membership lengh EU referendum VI Trident Corbyn Approval
After | After | After | Before . . .
Total Corbyn | May | Ed Ed Remain | Leave | WNV | DK | Pro | Anti | Approve | Disapprove
Weighted Sample| 1217 133 | 248 ] 175| 349 981 | 133 | 5 | 98 | 217|839| 872 206
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
10-11 Feb
Feb
Labour
cB Voters
In general, Russiais aforce for good in the world
today
Strongly agree 1 1 1 4 0 0 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 1 0
Agree 6 5 3 5 2 4 5 2 12 0 3 5 3 4 1
TOTAL AGREE 7 6 4 9 2 4 6 2 17 0 3] 5 4 5 1
Neither agree nor disagree 33 34 23 37 25 20 19 22 29 0 29|15 24 26 13
Disagree 39 39 44 33 44 41 50 46 31 73 43 | 44 43 43 45
Strongly disagree 20 22 29 20 29 35 25 30 24 27 25| 37 28 26 40
TOTAL DISAGREE 59 61 73 53 73 76 75 76 55 100 68 81 71 69 85
There will be a referendum on Britain's membership
of the European Union soon.
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the
European Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 40 51 81 78 83 81 86 100 0 0 0 | 74 82 81 78
Leave the European Union 43 29 11 13 8 10 10 0 100 0 0 18 10 10 17
Would not vote 3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 100 O 0 0 1 0
Don't know 14 18 8 10 8 9 4 0 0 0 100| 8 8 9 6
Do you think you would or would not vote for
someone to be the next Labour leader if they had...?
supported airstrikes in Syria
Would definitely vote for them 7 2 5 7 12 7 10 0 12 | 26 3 3 27
Would probably vote for them 23 7 18 27 31 24 30 0 15|49 14 13 51
TOTAL WOULD VOTE FOR THEM 30 9 23 34 43 31 40 0 27 75 17 16 78
Would probably NOT vote for them 32 35 36 30 26 33 25 22 26|10 40 40 6
Would definitely NOT vote for them 26 49 31 24 15 25 31 78 31 5 35 35 2
TOTAL WOULD NOT VOTE FOR THEM 58 84 67 54 41 58 56 100 57 15 75 75 8
Don't know 122 | 7 10 11 16| 12 4 0 17|10 9| 10 13
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

If Corbyn Leaves If Labour do badly in May... Newspaper Readership 2015 Vote
Remaina | Leave | Corbyn STAY | Corbyn Leave| Corbyn . . Not
Total member | Party until 2020 before 2020 | LEAVE now Mirror | Guardian | Indy | None | Labour Labour
Weighted Sample| 1217 635 202 641 229 252 85 511 89 | 282 | 984 233
% % % % % % % % % % % %
10-11 Fep 1715
Feb
Labour
cB Voters
In general, Russiais aforce for good in the world
today
Strongly agree 1 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 3 0 0 1 1 1
Agree 6 5 3 3 6 4 4 2 10 2 7 3 3 5
TOTAL AGREE 7 6 4 4 9 5 4 2 13 2 7 4 4 6
Neither agree nor disagree 33 34 23 21 33 29 15 14 25 20 24 25 22 25
Disagree 39 39 44 47 35 41 57 41 42 46 42 43 45 39
Strongly disagree 20 22 29 28 24 25 24 42 20 32 27 29 28 29
TOTAL DISAGREE 59 61 73 75 59 66 81 83 62 78 69 72 73 68
There will be a referendum on Britain's membership
of the European Union soon.
Should the United Kingdom remain a member of the
European Union or leave the European Union?
Remain a member of the European Union 40 51 81 85 81 80 85 80 70 90 79 76 82 75
Leave the European Union 43 29 11 9 10 11 7 13 18 4 100 14 10 15
Would not vote 3 3 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Don't know 14 18 8 6 9 9 7 7 11 5 11 9 8 8
Do you think you would or would not vote for
someone to be the next Labour leader if they had...?
supported airstrikes in Syria
Would definitely vote for them 7 10 3 3 6 22 9 5 4 7 8 5
Would probably vote for them 23 30 6 11 39 47 32 22 22 20 26 14
TOTAL WOULD VOTE FOR THEM 30 40 9 14 45 69 41 27 26 27 34 19
Would probably NOT vote for them 32 30 30 39 30 13 21 37 30 29 31 34
Would definitely NOT vote for them 26 17 56 39 14 3 23 23 34 34 23 37
TOTAL WOULD NOT VOTE FOR THEM 58 47 86 78 44 16 44 60 64 63 54 71
Don't know 12 | 13 6 | 8 12 15 | 15 13 11 10| 12 11
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Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate

Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

You

What the world thinks

Weighted Sample| 1217

supported the renewal of Trident
Would definitely vote for them
Would probably vote for them
TOTAL WOULD VOTE FOR THEM
Would probably NOT vote for them
Would definitely NOT vote for them
TOTAL WOULD NOT VOTE FOR THEM
Don’t know
supported leaving the EU
Would definitely vote for them
Would probably vote for them
TOTAL WOULD VOTE FOR THEM
Would probably NOT vote for them
Would definitely NOT vote for them
TOTAL WOULD NOT VOTE FOR THEM
Don’t know
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn should prioritise the
views of the general public or the views of Labour
Party members?
Should prioritise the views of the general public
Should prioritise the views of Labour Party members
Shouldn’t prioritise the views of either group

And, generally speaking, do you think Labour MPs
should prioritise the views of their constituents or
Labour Party members in their constituency?

Should prioritise the views of their constituents

Should prioritise the views of Labour Party members in
their constituency

Shouldn’t prioritise the views of either group

13

10-11

GB

63
17
20

72
10
18

Feb

Labour

Voters

59
19
22

69
12
19

Gender Age Social Grade Region Leadership Vote (Sept 15)
Lon- | Rest of | Midlands / Scot- DK/
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE don | south Wales North land JC [ YC|AB | LK DNV
688 | 529 | 131 [ 313 ] 422 [350| 898 | 268 | 256 | 304 247 329 | 81 | 600]172]192] 45 | 208
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
Feb
10 11 7 8 9 9 11 9 12 11 8 9 10 14 4 18 19 42 4
25 30 19 27 24 26 25| 26 21 26 25 26 24 27 | 16 45 42 40 16
35 41 26 35 33 3B 36 3B 33 37 33 35 34 41 20 63 61 82 20
32 28 38 39 32 32 30| 33 30| 32 33 33 32 31|41 16 12 10 43
19 19 19 18 18 18 22| 18 23 | 19 19 17 22 16 |26 4 6 1 27
51 47 57 57 50 50 52 51 53 51 52 50 54 47 67 20 18 11 70
14 12 16 8 17 16 11| 14 13 13 15 16 13 12 | 13 16 21 6 11
6 6 6 3 2 8 9 6 9 6 6 5 8 9 6 6 6 11 7
12 14 10 14 12 10 14| 11 17 11 10 12 15 10 | 12 8 12 11 16
18 20 16 17 14 18 23 17 26 17 16 17 23 19 18 14 18 22 23
31 30 32 31 34 34 26| 33 26| 29 36 32 30 24|36 24 25 21 32
37 37 36 41 36 34 40| 38 33| 45 35 34 34 45 | 33 55 46 50 24
68 67 68 72 70 68 66 71 59 74 71 66 64 69 69 79 71 71 56
13 12 15 11 15 14 11| 13 14 10 14 17 13 12 | 14 7 11 6 21
43 43 43 48 43 41 44 42 46 45 39 43 47 33 135 56 47 68 47
26 29 23 16 23 31 28| 26 26 | 20 29 30 23 38|33 15 20 10 26
30 27 35 36 34 28 29| 32 28| 34 31 28 29 29 |32 29 32 23 26
58 58 59 60 57 61 55| 57 62 | 62 54 55 60 66 | 52 69 67 77 56
17 21 13 13 14 19 19| 18 16 12 20 19 18 16 | 21 8 12 6 20
25 22 28 27 28 20 26| 25 23| 26 27 26 22 17 | 27 23 21 17 25
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Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate

Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

Weighted Sample

supported the renewal of Trident
Would definitely vote for them
Would probably vote for them
TOTAL WOULD VOTE FOR THEM
Would probably NOT vote for them
Would definitely NOT vote for them
TOTAL WOULD NOT VOTE FOR THEM
Don’t know
supported leaving the EU
Would definitely vote for them
Would probably vote for them
TOTAL WOULD VOTE FOR THEM
Would probably NOT vote for them
Would definitely NOT vote for them
TOTAL WOULD NOT VOTE FOR THEM
Don’t know
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn should prioritise the
views of the general public or the views of Labour
Party members?
Should prioritise the views of the general public
Should prioritise the views of Labour Party members
Shouldn’t prioritise the views of either group

And, generally speaking, do you think Labour MPs
should prioritise the views of their constituents or
Labour Party members in their constituency?

Should prioritise the views of their constituents

Should prioritise the views of Labour Party members in
their constituency

Shouldn’t prioritise the views of either group

14

10-11

GB

63
17
20

72
10
18

Membership lengh EU referendum VI Trident Corbyn Approval
After | After | After | Before . . .
Total Corbyn | May | Ed Ed Remain | Leave | WNV | DK | Pro | Anti | Approve | Disapprove
1217 133 [ 248 175| 349 981 133 | 5 98 | 217 [839| 872 206
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
Feb
Feb
Labour
Voters
10 3 6 10 15 8 16 0 14 |40 2 4 35
25 10 20 30 33 26 26 0 14 |52 14 16 48
B35) 13 26 40 48 34 42 0 28 92 16 20 83
32 46 36 33 23 33 27 47 30 2 44 42 3
19 31 26 13 10 18 23 53 25 1 27 25 1
51 77 62 46 33 51 50 100 55 3 71 67 4
14 10 12 14 19 15 8 0 17 4 13 14 12
6 7 5 5 7 2 40 0 8 12 5 6 11
12 15 10 12 13 6 49 53 20 | 14 12 12 11
18 22 15 17 20 8 890 53 28 26 17 18 22
31 35 33 33 27 37 3 47 9 23 34 34 18
37 22 40 38 44 46 0 0 1 44 35 32 52
68 57 73 71 71 83 3 47 10 67 69 66 70
13 21 12 13 9 9 8 0 62 8 14 15 8
59 43 45 39 37 39 42 52 22 48 | 60 39 37 64
19 26 29 24 34 29 26 32 53 24 | 19 30 31 12
22 30 26 37 29 32 33 17 26 28 |21 32 32 24
69 58 50 58 55 56 58 65 26 52 | 76 53 52 79
12 17 22 15 18 19 16 22 26 22| 11 19 21 5
19 25 28 27 27 25 26 13 49 26 | 13 27 26 16
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Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

Weighted Sample

10-11 Feb

Labour
cB Voters
supported the renewal of Trident
Would definitely vote for them
Would probably vote for them
TOTAL WOULD VOTE FOR THEM
Would probably NOT vote for them
Would definitely NOT vote for them
TOTAL WOULD NOT VOTE FOR THEM
Don’t know
supported leaving the EU
Would definitely vote for them
Would probably vote for them
TOTAL WOULD VOTE FOR THEM
Would probably NOT vote for them
Would definitely NOT vote for them
TOTAL WOULD NOT VOTE FOR THEM
Don’t know
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn should prioritise the
views of the general public or the views of Labour
Party members?
Should prioritise the views of the general public
Should prioritise the views of Labour Party members
Shouldn’t prioritise the views of either group

63
17
20

59
19
22

And, generally speaking, do you think Labour MPs
should prioritise the views of their constituents or
Labour Party members in their constituency?

72
10
18

69
12
19

Should prioritise the views of their constituents

Should prioritise the views of Labour Party members in
their constituency

Shouldn’t prioritise the views of either group

15

You

What the world thinks

If Corbyn Leaves If Labour do badly in May... Newspaper Readership 2015 Vote
Remaina | Leave | Corbyn STAY | Corbyn Leave| Corbyn . . Not

Total member | Party until 2020 before 2020 | LEAVE now Mirror | Guardian | Indy | None | Labour Labour

1217 635 202 641 229 252 85 511 89 | 282 | 984 233
% % % % % % % % % % % %

11-15

Feb
10 12 3 3 8 29 12 7 7 7 10 6
25 32 9 14 38 45 30 26 18 21 27 17
35 44 12 17 46 74 42 33 25 28 37 23
32 28 44 42 29 10 27 37 32 37 31 36
19 12 35 30 10 2 17 18 25 21 16 31
51 40 79 72 39 12 44 55 57 58 47 67
14 15 10 11 16 14 14 13 19 14 15 10
6 6 4 7 4 8 11 3 1 10 6 8
12 11 16 13 11 10 23 8 15 13 12 12
18 17 20 20 15 18 34 11 16 23 18 20
31 31 33 33 35 23 27 34 33 31 32 29
37 43 27 31 42 51 26 45 34 30 38 33
68 74 60 64 77 74 53 79 67 61 70 62
13 9 19 16 8 8 13 11 16 17 12 18
43 43 36 36 45 62 55 39 42 46 44 41
26 25 38 34 22 12 23 27 22 27 26 28
30 32 26 30 32 25 22 35 36 27 30 32
58 60 47 51 63 74 57 54 53 64 58 60
17 14 29 24 14 6 22 17 22 15 18 15
25 26 24 25 24 20 21 29 25 20 24 25
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region Leadership Vote (Sept 15)
Lon- | Rest of | Midlands / Scot- DK/
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE don | south Wales North land JC [ YC|AB | LK DNV

Weighted Sample| 1217 | 688 | 529 | 131 | 313 | 422 |350| 898 | 268 | 256 | 304 247 329 | 81 |600]172]192] 45 | 208

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
10-11 Feb Feb
Labour
cB Voters
At last year's general election, do you think Labour's
policies were...?
Too left-wing 23 7 6 7 5 6 7 5 7 6 6 9 4 8 6 3 1 15 10 33 5
Not left-wing enough 20 34 56 52 61 58 59 59 48| 56 57 | 54 58 54 59 45 | 73 22 27 6 72
Neither 29 35 36 40 31 35 32 33 45| 36 35| 34 37 35 34 52|24 61 60 60 23
Don’t know 28 24 2 1 3 1 2 3 0 1 3 3 1 2 2 0 1 2 3 1 1
Which of the following best represents how you
describe yourself?
[Only asked to those in England; n=1074]
English not British 6 7 6 3 3 6 11| 5 10 7 5 7 6 0 6 5 10 3 4
More English than British 7 8 5 6 5 9 6 6 8 7 8 4 8 0 7 6 7 7 7
TOTAL MORE ENGLISH 13 15 11 9 8 15 17 11 18 14 13 11 14 0 13 11 17 10 11
Equally English and British 36 33 40 37 31 39 37| 36 38 | 31 35 42 39 0 35 35 43 39 34
More British than English 17 17 18 17 23 13 17| 19 10 20 19 16 14 0 17 20 15 22 17
British not English 22 23 20 18 23 21 23| 21 22| 21 21 19 24 0 22 24 16 21 22
TOTAL MORE BRITISH 39 40 38 35 46 34 40 40 32 41 40 35 38 0 39 44 31 43 39
Other 9 9 9 11 12 11 5 9 9 14 8 8 7 0 9 8 7 8 12
Don’t know 3 3 2 7 4 2 1 3 3 0 3 5 3 0 3 1 2 0 4
Which of the following best represents how you
describe yourself?
[Only asked to those in Scotland; n=81]
Scottish not British 10 9 12 0 4 9 19 9 14 0 0 0 0 10|16 0 0 12 9
More Scottish than British 11 13 8 0 14 7 15| 12 11 0 0 0 0 11 |10 23 0 13 20
TOTAL MORE SCOTTISH 21 22 20 0 18 16 34 21 25 0 0 0 0 21 26 23 0 25 29
Equally Scottish and British 46 47 44 55 45 44 45| 40 50 0 0 0 0 46 | 43 34 70 23 39
More British than Scottish 8 11 5 0 13 17 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 11 5 13 11
British not Scottish 16 14 19 29 17 10 16| 17 17 0 0 0 0 16 |19 11 18 25 O
TOTAL MORE BRITISH 24 25 24 29 30 27 16 30 17 0 0 0 0 24 27 22 23 38 11
Other 8 6 11 16 7 12 4 9 8 0 0 0 0 8 3 21 6 13 20
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ©
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Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

You

What the world thinks

Membership lengh EU referendum VI Trident Corbyn Approval
Total CAO?;;n :‘nf;r Aét:.r BeEfzre Remain | Leave | WNV | DK | Pro | Anti | Approve | Disapprove
Weighted Sample| 1217 133 [ 248 175| 349 981 | 133 | 5 | 98 | 217 |839| 872 206
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
10-11 Feb Feb
Labour
cB Voters
At last year's general election, do you think Labour's
policies were...?
Too left-wing 23 7 6 2 3 6 7 6 14 0 4 |22 2 1 27
Not left-wing enough 20 34 56 7 67 47 41 55 50 100 63 |21 70 72 6
Neither 29 35 36 22 27 45 49 37 34 0 32|56 27 25 66
Don’t know 28 24 2 0 2 1 3 2 3 0 1 1 1 2 1
Which of the following best represents how you
describe yourself?
[Only asked to those in England; n=1074]
English not British 6 3 5 5 8 4 16 0 13 6 6 6 6
More English than British 7 6 6 9 5 6 11 0 10| 9 6 6 10
TOTAL MORE ENGLISH 13 9 11 14 13 10 27 0 23 15 12 12 16
Equally English and British 36 37 42 35 33 37 31 27 40 | 41 36 34 40
More British than English 17 18 15 19 18 18 14 22 11 | 17 17 18 17
British not English 22 18 21 18 26 23 21 26 7 21 22 21 22
TOTAL MORE BRITISH 39 36 36 37 44 41 35 48 18 38 39 39 39
Other 9 13 9 10 9 9 7 26 12 6 11 11 4
Don’t know 3 5 3 4 1 3 0 0 6 1 3 3 1
Which of the following best represents how you
describe yourself?
[Only asked to those in Scotland; n=81]
Scottish not British 10 16 22 10 5 3 38 0 25| 3 14 12 5
More Scottish than British 11 17 11 9 7 12 15 0 0 3 14 12 5
TOTAL MORE SCOTTISH 21 33 33 19 12 15 53 0 25 6 28 24 10
Equally Scottish and British 46 50 18 50 60 48 26 0 59 | 54 41 48 44
More British than Scottish 8 0 0 17 0 11 0 0 0 14 6 9 5
British not Scottish 16 0 29 14 16 15 21 0 16 | 18 15 13 19
TOTAL MORE BRITISH 24 0 29 31 16 26 21 0 16 32 21 22 24
Other 8 18 20 O 12 11 0 0 0 7 10 6 22
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

WWW.yougoVv.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

If Corbyn Leaves If Labour do badly in May... Newspaper Readership 2015 Vote
Remaina | Leave | Corbyn STAY | Corbyn Leave| Corbyn . . Not
Total member | Party until 2020 before 2020 | LEAVE now Mirror | Guardian | Indy | None | Labour Labour
Weighted Sample| 1217 635 202 641 229 252 85 511 89 | 282 | 984 233
% % % % % % % % % % % %
10-11 Fep 1715
Feb
Labour
cB Voters
At last year's general election, do you think Labour's
policies were...?
Too left-wing 23 7 6 7 1 1 5 22 6 4 10 5 6 7
Not left-wing enough 20 34 56 44 83 77 41 16 41 59 64 63 52 70
Neither 29 35 36 46 16 20 52 62 52 36 26 30 40 22
Don’t know 28 24 2 2 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 3 2 2
Which of the following best represents how you
describe yourself?
[Only asked to those in England; n=1074]
English not British 6 6 5 5 6 6 17 3 4 7 6 7
More English than British 7 7 3 6 8 9 9 6 8 8 7 7
TOTAL MORE ENGLISH 13 13 8 11 14 15 26 9 12 15 13 14
Equally English and British 36 36 35 36 39 36 36 32 30 42 38 27
More British than English 17 18 17 17 18 17 12 23 18 12 16 21
British not English 22 22 22 22 22 22 22 23 25 17 21 24
TOTAL MORE BRITISH 39 40 39 39 40 39 34 46 43 29 37 45
Other 9 9 13 11 5 9 1 10 14 8 9 10
Don’t know 3 2 5 3 2 0 3 2 1 5 2 4
Which of the following best represents how you
describe yourself?
[Only asked to those in Scotland; n=81]
Scottish not British 10 2 42 14 0 12 0 0 0 23 9 13
More Scottish than British 11 9 8 9 13 4 0 7 0 7 10 13
TOTAL MORE SCOTTISH 21 11 50 23 13 16 0 7 0 30 19 26
Equally Scottish and British 46 57 25 44 44 61 100 39 0 55 50 30
More British than Scottish 8 7 8 11 6 0 0 7 0 5 10 4
British not Scottish 16 14 9 13 27 15 0 32 100 O 15 22
TOTAL MORE BRITISH 24 21 17 24 33 15 0 39 100 5 25 26
Other 8 11 8 9 11 8 0 15 0 10 6 19
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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You

_ What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

Gender Age Social Grade Region Leadership Vote (Sept 15)
Lon- | Rest of | Midlands / Scot- DK/
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE don | south Wales North land JC [ YC|AB | LK DNV

Weighted Sample| 1217 | 688 | 529 | 131 | 313 | 422 |350| 898 | 268 | 256 | 304 247 329 | 81 |600]172]192] 45 | 208

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
10-11 Feb Feb
Labour
GB Voters
Which of the following best represents how you
describe yourself?
[Only asked to those in Wales; n=62]
Welsh not British 9 12 4 7 14 9 5 12 0 0 0 9 0 0 8 0 0 70 11
More Welsh than British 32 30 35 55 33 26 27| 38 24 0 0 32 0 0 37 0 37 0 22
TOTAL MORE WELSH 41 42 39 62 47 35 32 50 24 0 0 41 0 0 45 0 37 70 33
Equally Welsh and British 30 35 24 0 27 43 33| 29 22 0 0 30 0 0 30 0 36 30 33
More British than Welsh 6 6 7 11 7 0 10 2 21 0 0 6 0 0 5 33 9 0 0
British not Welsh 14 5 26 0 6 15 25| 13 12 0 0 14 0 0 8 34 17 0 34
TOTAL MORE BRITISH 20 11 33 11 13 15 35 15 33 0 0 20 0 0 13 67 26 0 34
Other 9 12 4 27 13 6 0 5 21 0 0 9 0 0 11 33 0 0 O
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 0 0 O
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

Membership lengh EU referendum VI Trident Corbyn Approval
Total CAO?;;n :‘nf;r Aét:.r BeEfzre Remain | Leave | WNV | DK | Pro | Anti | Approve | Disapprove
Weighted Sample| 1217 133 [ 248 175| 349 981 | 133 | 5 | 98 | 217 |839| 872 206
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
11-15
10-11 Feb Feb
Labour
GB Voters
Which of the following best represents how you
describe yourself?
[Only asked to those in Wales; n=62]
Welsh not British 9 0 0 18 17 7 16 0 22 119 3 3 31
More Welsh than British 32 33 39 24 20 37 18 0 0 21 32 34 20
TOTAL MORE WELSH 41 33 39 42 37 44 34 0 22 40 35 37 51
Equally Welsh and British 30 32 31 23 38 30 0 0 78 | 24 33 33 15
More British than Welsh 6 0 12 0 12 6 18 0 0 7 8 7 9
British not Welsh 14 35 18 0 6 11 49 0 0 6 18 15 17
TOTAL MORE BRITISH 20 5] 30 O 18 17 67 0 0 13 26 22 26
Other 9 0 0 35 7 10 0 0 0 |23 6 10 9
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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You

_ What the world thinks
Sample Size: 1217 Members of The Labour Selectorate
Fieldwork: 11th - 15th February 2016

If Corbyn Leaves If Labour do badly in May... Newspaper Readership 2015 Vote
Remaina | Leave | Corbyn STAY | Corbyn Leave| Corbyn . . Not
Total member | Party until 2020 before 2020 | LEAVE now Mirror | Guardian | Indy | None | Labour Labour
Weighted Sample| 1217 635 202 641 229 252 85 511 89 | 282 | 984 233
% % % % % % % % % % % %
10-11 Fep 1715
Feb
Labour
GB Voters
Which of the following best represents how you
describe yourself?
[Only asked to those in Wales; n=62]
Welsh not British 9 9 10 4 0 22 0 12 0 8 11 0
More Welsh than British 32 27 36 29 46 29 49 28 72 16 27 55
TOTAL MORE WELSH 41 36 46 33 46 51 49 40 72 24 38 55
Equally Welsh and British 30 32 36 29 46 24 23 33 0 35 33 20
More British than Welsh 6 11 0 7 8 0 0 7 0 9 6 8
British not Welsh 14 8 17 18 0 19 0 11 0 23 13 17
TOTAL MORE BRITISH 20 19 17 25 8 19 0 18 0 32 19 25
Other 9 12 0 14 0 6 28 9 28 9 11 0
Don’t know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 © 2016 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved WWW.yougoVv.co.uk



